



96-9999-22

Customer: Magpie Operating Inc	Rig: Cement Unit: CP 9
Company Foreman: Juan Llenares	Date: 7/2/2021
Well Name: WR SAULCY 3 05-069-05057-00	Invoice Number: CT02497
Start time: 10:30	End Time: 4:30pm

Job Log:

CP 9, Drove to location, signed JSA, spot in equipment and rigged up, wait for rig to be ready for cement
Had safety meeting, RU valve, pressure test lines to 1,000 psi.

Status: 2-3/8 4.7 # tubing, EOT@ 2080' in 7 7/8" OPEN HOLE, established circulation with 5bbl fresh water

Pumped 50 sxs of 15.8 # 1.15 cu.ft./sack yield, Class G cement, 10 bbl lead h2o, PLUG FROM EOT 2026'- TOC 1959', 2.0 bbl./min rate, max pressure of 800 psi, 10.2 bbl. of slurry, displaced with 7bbl h2o, wait on rig crew to POOH, get water, 100sx G cement, 50 bbl h2o lead, 2 bbl per min, max pressure 650 psi, 20.4 bbl of slurry, EOT 1017', EOT 882', displaced 2.5 bbl h2o, wait on rig crew to POOH, get water, 100sx G cement, 10 bbl h2o lead, 2bbl per min, max pressure 200 psi, 20.4 bbl of slurry, EOT 281', TOC surface, R/D Wash up p/u Road to Yard

Service and Equipment Charges

Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Net Amount
4 hour cementer setup charge, restraints, high pressure iron	per 4 hours	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Environmental fee for spill containments	per job	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -
Pickup mileage	per mile	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00
Cement Pump and Pneumatic Bulker mileage	per mile	150	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00
Data Acquisition System	per job	0	\$ 500.00	\$ -
Bulk material mixing service charge	cubic foot	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
Additional pneumatic hours (non discounted)	per hour	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
Additional cement pump hours (non discounted)	per hour	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
				\$ -
				\$ -
Cut and Cap fee	per request	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
Fresh Water Transport	per hour	8	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
Fresh water	per bbl.	240	\$ 0.80	\$ 192.00
Service and Equipment Totals				\$ 4,542.00

Material & Products

Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Net Amount
Class G neat cement	Per sack	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
Thermal Cement (Class G with 35% silica flour)	Per sack	0	\$ -	\$ -
Defoamer	Per Gallon	0	\$ -	\$ -
Calcium Chloride (CaCl)	Per pound	0	\$ -	\$ -
Sugar	Per pound	0	\$ -	\$ -
SAPP	Per sack	0	\$ -	\$ -
Thixotropic Cement (IWS 13, IWS EXP, CaCl2, Fluid Loss)	Per sack	0	\$ -	\$ -
Material & Product Totals				\$ 3,750.00
				Total
				\$ 8,292.00

cut
P4A
WR Saulcy